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45 Atalia Garcia Brackett High School 17:23.60
46 Cadence Mann Brackett High School 17:42.90
47 Madison West McMullen County 17:53.10 38
48 Makenzie Sherrer McMullen County 18:02.40 39
49 Shelby Slavinski McMullen County 18:06.30 40
50 Yadhira Mendez Felix Lytle HS 18:10.70 41
51 Jazmine Ortega Lytle HS 18:13.70 42
52 Brianna Bernal Devine ISD 18:17.90
53 JC Vickers Sabinal ISD 18:20.70 43
54 Sofia Almendarez Natalia ISD 18:34.70 44
55 Hailey Hernandez Sabinal ISD 18:39.50 45
56 Meg Martinez Natalia ISD 18:54.20 46
57 Charity Harris McMullen County 18:55.40 47
58 Reagan Lee Hondo High School 18:57.70 48
59 Madison Milam Sabinal ISD 19:13.90 49
60 Kaylee Vink Sabinal ISD 19:18.90 50
61 Angelina Teneyuca Cotulla 19:28.50
62 Briana Moreno Pearsall ISD 20:22.60 51
63 Makayla Smart Pearsall ISD 20:31.00
64 Britney Castro Natalia ISD 20:35.80 52
65 Rebekah Sanchez Natalia ISD 20:40.80 53
66 Danielle Garcia Cotulla 20:47.50
67 Melanie Milam Sabinal ISD 21:07.90 54
68 Maggie Alba Cotulla 21:33.10
69 Katelynn Sandoval Sabinal ISD 22:27.50 55
70 Briley Langfeld D'Hanis 23:06.30
Varsity Girls Two Mile Run Team Scores
Team Pts 1 2 3 4 5 (6) (7)
1 Pleasanton High Scho 38 2 3 7 9 17 19 20
Total Time: 1:14:46 Average: 14:57.06 1-5 Split: 1:24
2 Devine ISD 44 4 6 8 12 14 15 31
Total Time: 1:15:56 Average: 15:11.04 1-5 Split: 54
3 Carrizo Springs 74 5 10 11 23 25 26 -
Total Time: 1:18:50 Average: 15:45.96 1-5 Split: 1:35
4 Pearsall ISD 116 16 18 24 28 30 33 51
Total Time: 1:21:12 Average: 16:14.34 1-5 Split: 1:19
5 Lytle HS 150 13 22 32 41 42 - -
Total Time: 1:25:17 Average: 17:03.22 1-5 Split: 2:44
6 McMullen County 154 1 36 38 39 40 47 -
Total Time: 1:25:15 Average: 17:02.92 1-5 Split: 4:13
7 Hondo High School 175 21 34 35 37 48 - -
Total Time: 1:27:06 Average: 17:25.18 1-5 Split: 2:41
8 Sabinal ISD 214 27 43 45 49 50 54 55
Total Time: 1:32:08 Average: 18:25.46 1-5 Split: 2:45
9 Natalia ISD 224 29 44 46 52 53 - -
Total Time: 1:35:36 Average: 19:07.04 1-5 Split: 3:52
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Devine XC - District Preview Page 2 of 2

45 Frankie Garza Hondo High School 27:27.70
46 Jeremiah Gomez Natalia ISD 27:31.20
47 Jordan Cervera Utopia HS 27:50.60 32
48 Colby LaPorte Hondo High School 28:09.00
49 Nathaniel Castillo Hondo High School 29:10.20
50 Ethan Hernandez Hondo High School 29:17.80
51 Colt Sattlewhite Leakey ISD 31:33.00
52 Fischer McCarty Utopia HS 31:36.70 33
53 Diego Delgado McMullen County 32:11.10
54 Isaiah Ramos Hondo High School 32:15.60
55 Geovanni Maldonado Natalia ISD 32:20.20

Boys JV Boys 3 Mile and JV Girls 2 Mile Run Team Scores

Team Pts 1 2 3 4 5 (6) (7)

1 Lytle HS 40 1 2 7 11 19 28 -
Total Time: 1:52:16 Average: 22:27.04 1-5 Split: 2:58

2 Hondo High School 51 4 6 8 13 20 25 27
Total Time: 1:55:22 Average: 23:04.28 1-5 Split: 1:47

3 Natalia ISD 63 3 5 16 18 21 23 29
Total Time: 1:56:40 Average: 23:19.88 1-5 Split: 1:49

4 Utopia HS 82 9 10 14 17 32 33 -
Total Time: 2:00:41 Average: 24:08.08 1-5 Split: 4:55

5 McMullen County 99 12 15 22 24 26 30 31

Total Time: 2:00:33 Average: 24:06.42 1-5 Split: 1:45
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Devine XC - District Preview Page 2 of 2

45 Naomy Montes Lytle HS 20:55.00
46 Savannah Clark Pleasanton High Scho 21:10.80
47 Adriana Clark Pleasanton High Scho 21:12.50
48 Dennise Moore Hondo High School 22:04.50 34
49 Wynona Goines Utopia HS 23:03.50 35

Girls JV Boys 3 Mile and JV Girls 2 Mile Run Team Scores

Team Pts 1 2 3 4 5 (6) (7)

1 Pleasanton High Scho 35 2 4 6 10 13 14 15

Total Time: 1:24:51 Average: 16:58.04 1-5 Split: 47

2 Devine ISD 66 3 5 12 19 27 - -
Total Time: 1:29:00 Average: 17:47.94 1-5 Split: 3:18

3 Carrizo Springs 68 1 7 11 16 33 - -
Total Time: 1:29:36 Average: 17:55.08 1-5 Split: 4:19

4 Pearsall ISD 72 8 9 17 18 20 21 26
Total Time: 1:28:39 Average: 17:43.64 1-5 Split: 1:09

5 Hondo High School 135 23 24 25 31 32 34 -
Total Time: 1:39:00 Average: 19:47.92 1-5 Split: 1:29

6 Utopia HS 144 22 28 29 30 35 - -
Total Time: 1:42:27 Average: 20:29.36 1-5 Split: 4:28
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Palacios Jayden
Rudy Cortez
Abel Sanchez
Brandon Obando
Luke Vasquez
Bernal Paul
Rodriguez Xavier
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Tristen Ellis
Stefan Grisgby
Matthew Matthew Fraze
Trey Marquez
Paul Zapata
David Padgett
Hudson Jackson
Gentry Caldwell
Rene Velasquez
Andy Enriquez
Jesse House
Markus Cruz
Mack Robinson
Paul Asbury
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Bandera Middle Schoo
Pleasanton JH
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Lytle Junior High 8t
Cotulla
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10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Page 1 of 2



Devine XC -

District Preview

Page 2 of 2

45 Jacob Reyes Lytle Junior High 8t 18:17.50
46 Richard Hernandez Lytle Junior High 8t 18:20.30
47 Kyle Moore Bandera Middle Schoo 18:23.10 35
48 Matthew Chavez Bandera Middle Schoo 18:25.50
49 Josh Turner Brackett Jr. High 18:38.80
50 Kodi Blanquiz Natalia ISD 18:52.30 36
51 Roel Gamez McMullen County 19:07.20 37
52 Chris Mata Lytle Junior High 8t 19:07.60
53 Mason Walker Devine ISD 19:13.30 38
54 Addison Crowther Natalia ISD 19:15.30 39
55 Trina Vera Natalia ISD 19:23.00
56 Diego Mendoza Devine ISD 19:24.40 40
57 Tyler Ventimiglia Natalia ISD 19:37.10
58 Monty Miller McMullen County 19:45.60 41
59 Gabe Martinez Lytle Junior High 8t 19:53.80
60 Ace Sosa Devine ISD 20:25.10
61 Jody Belz McMullen County 20:53.50 42
62 CJ Garza Pearsall ISD 21:14.20 43
63 Luke Ridgeway McMullen County 22:53.90 44
64 Nate Royal McMullen County 24:49.00 45
Boys 8th Grade 3200 Meter Run Team Scores
Team Pts 1 2 3 4 5 (6) (7)
1 Lytle Junior High 8t 39 2 3 4 9 21 27 31
Total Time: 1:12:06 Average: 14:25.14 1-5 Split: 3:06
2 Pleasanton JH 55 1 5 6 20 23 - -
Total Time: 1:15:13 Average: 15:02.48 1-5 Split: 3:15
3 Natalia ISD 83 7 12 15 19 30 36 39
Total Time: 1:20:01 Average: 16:00.02 1-5 Split: 2:34
4 Pearsall ISD 88 8 10 11 16 43 - -
Total Time: 1:22:35 Average: 16:30.82 1-5 Split: 6:10
5 Bandera Middle Schoo 93 13 14 18 22 26 28 35
Total Time: 1:20:12 Average: 16:02.24 1-5 Split: 1:01
6 Devine ISD 140 17 24 32 33 34 38 40
Total Time: 1:26:13 Average: 17:14.54 1-5 Split: 2:24
7 McMullen County 174 25 29 37 41 42 44 45
Total Time: 1:33:51 Average: 18:46.14 1-5 Split: 4:21
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Kaytlyn Joselin
Kassidy Vickers
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Kara Medina
Celeste Martinez
Isabella Arce

Jakelyn Talamantes

Tayla Elizondo
Anissa Ojeda
Samantha Mujica
Gracie Bankston
Carlie Niccum
Trinity Butler
Catelyn Flores
Harmony Young
Anna Lewis
Layney Bowman
Evelynn Caraway
Miranda Butler
Madison Spicer
Emily Vargas
Makayla Breiten
Ryley Phillippe
Annabella Lopez
Natalie Medina
Sarah Brady
Kaitlenn Sprawls
Lilly Bitzkie
Emiley Mares
Fatima Montes
Serenity Whitaker
Chloe Valles
Sadie Smith
Addie Tamayo
Elana Vasquez
Madelyn Garza
Ruby Castillo
Sarah Beth Tondre
Brianna Padares
Lydia Diveney
Camryn Darby
Azacla Rodriguez
Tori Aguilar
Aracely Bocanegra
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Leakey ISD
Pleasanton JH

Lytle Junior High 8t
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Cotulla

Devine ISD

D'Hanis
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Lytle Junior High 8t
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Hondo ISD
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Northwest Hills Chri
Brackett Jr. High
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45 Maria Canales La Pryor ISD 21:46.30
46 Mila Salinas Lytle Junior High 8t 21:53.30
47 Katelyn Dinwiddie Devine ISD 21:56.10
48 Fox Cassidy Brackett 22:16.80
49 Kiersten Pawlik Pearsall ISD 22:25.50 35
50 Layla Brinker Brackett Jr. High 22:29.50 36
51 Clarissa Vasquez Pearsall ISD 22:31.40 37
52 Lola Patino Lytle Junior High 8t 23:04.40
53 0Olivia Zapata Devine ISD 23:14.50
54 Madi Britsch Hondo ISD 23:43.50
55 Kimber Jureczki Bandera Middle Schoo 23:52.50
56 Justine Leal Cotulla 23:52.80
57 Breanna Guth Bandera Middle Schoo 23:58.20
Girls 8th Grade 3200 Meter Run Team Scores
Team Pts 1 2 3 4 (6) (7)
1 Pleasanton JH 48 2 3 12 15 16 - -
Total Time: 1:26:21 Average: 17:16.18 1-5 Split: 2:57
2 Lytle Junior High 8t 58 4 5 7 19 23 29 30
Total Time: 1:29:11 Average: 17:50.10 1-5 Split: 3:38
3 Bandera Middle Schoo 62 8 9 10 14 21 25 27
Total Time: 1:31:30 Average: 18:17.88 1-5 Split: 1:48
4 Devine ISD 69 1 11 17 18 22 24 31
Total Time: 1:30:19 Average: 18:03.64 1-5 Split: 4:33
5 Pearsall ISD 128 6 20 33 34 35 37 -
Total Time: 1:42:16 Average: 20:27.06 1-5 Split: 5:32
6 Brackett Jr. High 135 13 26 28 32 36 - -
Total Time: 1:43:38 Average: 20:43.60 1-5 Split: 4:17
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Luke Estrada
Alejandro Briseno
Brandon Timms
Johnny Alvarez
Douglas Frank
Ruben Palacios
Thomas Barnes
Anthony Hernandez
Jose Gonzales
Cuellar Joseph
Castillo Rene
Jayandru Ramirez
Juan Gonzalez
Xavier Rendon
Lane Timmons
Jace Knowles
Alejandro Medina
Glen Garcia
Yandel Esquivez
Michael Verhey
Romeo Vega
Tristan Lopez
Kingston Martinez
Nate Little
Alfredo Ramirez
Julius Lopez
Ozzie Knowles
Anthony Saldivar
Jordan Bendelle
Oltivero Ethan
Wayne Perez
Riley Cannon
Jason De La Garza
Hayden Swalve
Garcia Zeke

Nino Martinez
Tyler Edwards
Caleb Turner
Victor Rodriguez
Logan Davis
Riley Seitz
Anthony Gallegos
Brenden Valadez
Ashton Robinson

Lytle Junior High 7t
Pearsall ISD
McMullen County
Lytle Junior High 7t
Pleasanton JH
Bandera Middle Schoo
Northwest Hills Chri
Cotulla
Cotulla
Pleasanton JH
Pleasanton JH
Cotulla
Bandera Middle
Pearsall ISD
Bandera Middle
Bandera Middle
Cotulla
Bandera Middle Schoo
Lytle Junior High 7t
Bandera Middle Schoo
Pearsall ISD

Lytle Junior High 7t
Pearsall ISD
McMullen County
Devine ISD

Hondo ISD

Bandera Middle Schoo
Devine ISD

Hondo ISD

Pleasanton JH
Carrizo Springs
Brackett Jr. High
Cotulla

Bandera Middle Schoo
Pleasanton JH
Bandera Middle Schoo
McMullen County
Northwest Hills Chri
Pearsall ISD

Devine ISD

Hondo ISD

La Pryor ISD
McMullen County
Bandera Middle Schoo

Schoo

Schoo
Schoo

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36
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46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
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Laussen McClaugherty
Malachi Yoder
Little Mason
Devin Alva

Nolan Riff

Max Puente

Samuel Diaz
Jeremy Creech
Zacharee Perez
Joseyandell Saavedra
Carter Tamayo
Alexander Morelock
Justice McBee
Levi Barton
Gilbert Vazquez
Micaiah Patterson
Ramos Neal
Chandler Their
Gavin Schulte
Kelton Rabb
Matthew Little
Nicholas Medina
Kenden Garcia
Demetri O'Hara
Eugene George

AJ Rios

Michael Vargas
Calvin Ellis
Braden Valle
Nickolaus McHorse
Jacob Tuma

Caden Hershman

Boys 7th Grade 3200 Meter Run Team Scores

McMullen County
Brackett Jr. High
Pleasanton JH
Pearsall ISD

Hondo ISD

Carrizo Springs
Devine ISD

Brackett Jr. High
Lytle Junior High 7t
Devine ISD

Northwest Hills Chri
Hondo ISD

McMullen County
Bandera Middle Schoo
Carrizo Springs
Natalia ISD
Pleasanton JH
Crestmont Christian
Hondo ISD

Bandera Middle Schoo
McMullen County
Carrizo Springs
Hondo ISD

Bandera Middle Schoo
McMullen County
Bandera Middle Schoo
Cotulla

Natalia ISD

Bandera Middle Schoo
Natalia ISD

Bandera Middle Schoo
McMullen County

17
17
17

18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:
20:

21

22
22
22
22

23:
23:

24
24

25:
25:

:51.
:52
:53.
01.
05.
11.
20.
22.
.50
31.
03.
.00
06.
.40
41.
45,
:00.
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:

27

57

32

27

30

.20

40
70
30
80
90
90

90
60

50
70

70
20

.80
29.
33.
35.
50.
: 34
:36.
:43.
:51.
49,
59.
:109.
:55.
28.
55.

30
90
10
60

.70

00
30
00
70
70
50
50
30
50
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37
38
39
40
41

42
43

44
45

46

47

48

49

50

Team
Bandera Middle Schoo
Total Time: 1:18:10
Cotulla
Total Time: 1:19:23
Pleasanton JH
Total Time: 1:20:04

Lytle Junior High 7t

Total Time: 1:19:53
Pearsall ISD

Total Time: 1:20:16
McMullen County

Total Time: 1:24:09
Devine ISD

Total Time: 1:27:32

84

86

90

13

16

S 1 2 3

6 12 14
Average: 15:37.98

7 8 11
Average: 15:52.58

5 9 10
Average: 16:00.66

1 4 18
Average: 15:58.52

2 13 20
Average: 16:03.02

1 3 23 32
Average: 16:49.66

9 24 27 34
Average: 17:30.40

29

21

22

36

41

19

Split:

50

Split:

38

Split:

Split:

39

Split:

45

Split:

Split:

:12

124

:55

:08

:02
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8 Hondo ISD 172 25 28 35 40 44 47 49
Total Time: 1:29:00 Average: 17:47.86 1-5 Split: 3:20
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Annalise Muennink
Anna Cale Harrison
Sarah Scharman
Kierstin Brown
Kourtni Geyer
Aryanna Partida
Airyanna Rodriguez
Cassidy Slavinski
Finley Hilburn
Jilliyn Guajardo
Tori Ortiz
Justine Leal
Syrena Clark
Jauslyn Ramirez
Taylor Audrey
Aubry Cantu
Addison Criado
Lynn Lawler

Chole Nieschwitz
Ashlyn Leininger
Valentina Ayala
Teairra Garza
Ramirez Olivia
Jocelyn Torres
Rebecca Martinez
Memphis Swaim
Taliah Garcia
Katelynn Garza
Vannessa Chapa
Viviana Rodriguez
Jayden Jones
Hailey Yoho
Isabella Chapa
Gwendolyn Schmidt
Abigail Fulton
Aebony Mendoza
Kimberley Esquivel
Post Emma

Kyndell Seidel
Jadyn Swan

Alexus Montoya
Karianna Sanchez
Averie Hime

Emery Yardley

Hondo ISD
Devine ISD
Pleasanton JH

Bandera Middle Schoo

Devine ISD
Pleasanton JH
Devine ISD
McMullen County
Pleasanton JH
Devine ISD
Pearsall ISD
Cotulla
Pleasanton JH
Pleasanton JH

Northwest Hills Chri

Pleasanton JH

Lytle Junior High 7t

Devine ISD
Pleasanton JH
Crestmont Christian

Lytle Junior High 7t

Pleasanton JH

Northwest Hills Chri
Bandera Middle Schoo

Pleasanton JH
McMullen County
Pleasanton JH
Pleasanton JH
Pleasanton JH
Natalia ISD
McMullen County
Pleasanton JH

Bandera Middle Schoo
Bandera Middle Schoo

Natalia ISD
Hondo ISD
McMullen County

Northwest Hills Chri

McMullen County
Pleasanton JH
Hondo ISD
Natalia ISD
Pleasanton JH
Pleasanton JH

18:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
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45 Jacqueline Garza Pleasanton JH 21:29.70
46 Xitlalli Hernandez Pleasanton JH 21:30.90
47 Ariella Solis Carrizo Springs 21:35.90
48 Carly Serene Bandera Middle Schoo 21:40.20 24
49 Jaydence Rodriguez Cotulla 21:47.20
50 Sofia Talbert Natalia ISD 21:53.70
51 Hailey Galloway Pleasanton JH 22:00.80
52 Lia Criado Lytle Junior High 7t 22:26.80 25
53 Kiara Gutierrez Lytle Junior High 7t 22:30.10 26
54 Andrea Rangel Carrizo Springs 22:35.30
55 Emily Morales Pleasanton JH 23:48.10
56 Jazlynn DelLosSantos Hondo ISD 23:59.40
57 Celeste Guerrero Lytle Junior High 7t 24:32.00 27
58 Samantha Guerrero Lytle Junior High 7t 24:46.20 28
Girls 7th Grade 3200 Meter Run Team Scores
Team Pts 1 2 3 4 5 (6) (7)
1 Devine ISD 34 1 4 6 9 14 - -
Total Time: 1:26:42 Average: 17:20.28 1-5 Split: 2:20
2 Pleasanton JH 36 2 5 8 10 11 12 15
Total Time: 1:27:18 Average: 17:27.46 1-5 Split: 1:50
3 Bandera Middle Schoo 85 3 17 20 21 24 - -
Total Time: 1:38:58 Average: 19:47.56 1-5 Split: 4:55
4 McMullen County 89 7 18 19 22 23 - -
Total Time: 1:39:07 Average: 19:49.40 1-5 Split: 3:42
5 Lytle Junior High 7t 107 13 16 25 26 27 28 -
Total Time: 1:47:04 Average: 21:24.70 1-5 Split: 6:00



